| | | |
|---|------|---|
| | | |
| | | |
| • | | |
| | | |
| • | | |
| | | • |
| | | |
| | | |

8. OPTIONAL FILER REFERENCE DATA:

\$7787.00

20220819000326650 08/19/2022 12:45:25 PM UCC1 1/3

UCC1 1/3**UCC FINANCING STATEMENT** FOLLOW INSTRUCTIONS A. NAME & PHONE OF CONTACT AT FILER (optional) B. E-MAIL CONTACT AT FILER (optional) C. SEND ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO: (Name and Address) KENT MCPHAIL & ASSOCIATES PO BOX 870 MOBILE, AL 36602-3226 THE ABOVE SPACE IS FOR FILING OFFICE USE ONLY DEBTOR'S NAME: Provide only one Debtor name (1a or 1b) (use exact, full name; do not omit, modify, or abbreviate any part of the Debtor's name); if any part of the Individual Debtor's name will not fit in line 1b, leave all of item 1 blank, check here 🔲 and provide the Individual Debtor information in item 10 of the Financing Statement Addendum (Form UCC1Ad) 1a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME 1b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME FIRST PERSONAL NAME ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S) SUFFIX ROTHE STEPHANIE 1c. MAILING ADDRESS COUNTRY POSTAL CODE CITY STATE 74 LELA BELL LN HARPERSVILLE 35078 |USA DEBTOR'S NAME: Provide only one Debtor name (2a or 2b) (use exact, full name; do not omit, modify, or abbreviate any part of the Debtor's name); if any part of the Individual Debtor's name will not fit in line 2b, leave all of item 2 blank, check here 🔲 and provide the Individual Debtor information in item 10 of the Financing Statement Addendum (Form UCC1Ad) 2a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME 2b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME FIRST PERSONAL NAME SUFFIX ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S) 2c. MAILING ADDRESS STATE POSTAL CODE CITY COUNTRY 3. SECURED PARTY'S NAME (or NAME of ASSIGNEE of ASSIGNOR SECURED PARTY): Provide only one Secured Party name (3a or 3b) 3a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME ALABAMA POWER COMPANY OR 3b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME FIRST PERSONAL NAME ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S) SUFFIX COUNTRY 3c. MAILING ADDRESS CITY STATE POSTAL CODE 1200 6[™] AVE N BIRMINGHAM 35203 $|\mathsf{AL}|$ 4. COLLATERAL: This financing statement covers the following collateral: HVAC Replacement, Heat Pump, Installing a 2 ton heat pump package unit, 4WCA4024A1000A, 21324LS3FV, Trane Run Tru \$7787.00 5. Check only if applicable and check only one box: Collateral is ___ held in a Trust (see UCC1Ad, item 17 and Instructions) being administered by a Decedent's Personal Representative 6a. Check only if applicable and check only one box: 6b. Check only if applicable and check only one box: Public-Finance Transaction Agricultural Lien Manufactured-Home Transaction A Debtor is a Transmitting Utility Non-UCC Filing Seller/Buyer Lessee/Lessor Licensee/Licensor 7. ALTERNATIVE DESIGNATION (if applicable): Consignee/Consignor Bailee/Bailor

Shelby County

20220819000326650 08/19/2022 12:45:25 PM UCC1 2/3

| | C FINANCING STATEMENT ADDENDU OW INSTRUCTIONS | M | | | | | | | |
|--|---|------------------|----------------------|-------------------------|---------------|---------------------------------|------------------------|---------------|---------------------|
| | ME OF FIRST DEBTOR: Same as line 1a or 1b on Financing State | ement; if line 1 | 1b was left blank | | | | | | |
| be | cause Individual Debtor name did not fit, check here | | | | | | | | |
| 9a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | |
| | 9b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME | | | | | | | | |
| OR ROTHE | | | | | | | | | |
| FIRST PERSONAL NAME | | | | | | | | | |
| | STEPHANIE | | | | | | | | |
| | ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S) | | SUFFIX | | | | CDACE IC EOD EII IN | | LICE ONLY |
| 10 D | ERTOR'S NAME: Provide (10e er 10b) only one additional Debter n | ama or Dahtor | r name that did not | fit in line 1b or | | | stament (Form LICC1) (| | |
| do | EBTOR'S NAME: Provide (10a or 10b) only <u>one</u> additional Debtor na not omit, modify, or abbreviate any part of the Debtor's name) and enter | the mailing a | address in line 10c | | ZD OI THE I | | atement (Form OCCT) (c | use exact, iu | ппапе, |
| 10 | a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME | | | | | | | | |
| 10 | b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | |
| OR | INDIVIDUAL'S FIRST PERSONAL NAME | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | |
| | INDIVIDUAL'S ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S) | | | | | | | | SUFFIX |
| 10c. MA | ILING ADDRESS | CITY | | | | STATE | POSTAL CODE | | COUNTRY |
| | | | | | | | 35078 | | |
| 11. | ADDITIONAL SECURED PARTY'S NAME or ASSI | GNOR SE | CURED PART | ΓΥ'S NAME: | Provide o | nly <u>one</u> nam | e (11a or 11b) | • | |
| 11 | a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME | | | | | | | | |
| OR | L. INIDIO (IDILIALIO DI IDNIANE) | I ELDOT DE | | | | LABBITIONA | | <u> </u> | OLIEFIN/ |
| | b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNA M E | FIRST PE | ERSONAL NAME | | | ADDITIONAL NAME(\$)/INITIAL(\$) | | | SUFFIX |
| 11c. MA | ILING ADDRESS | CITY | | | | STATE | POSTAL CODE | | COUNTRY |
| | | | | | | | | | |
| 12. AD | DITIONAL SPACE FOR ITEM 4 (Collateral): | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | |
| 13 🛛 | This FINANCING STATEMENT is to be filed [for record] (or recorded) | in the 1 | 4. This FINANCING | G STATEMEN ¹ | Т: | | | | |
| 13. | REAL ESTATE RECORDS (if applicable) | | _ | ber to be cut | | covers as-e | xtracted collateral | is filed a | as a fixture filing |
| | me and address of a RECORD OWNER of real estate described in item | | 6. Description of re | | | | | | 47000000 |
| (if Debtor does not have a record interest): Source of Title: 20041217000690040; Legal: See Attachment; Parcel: 17 2 03 013.004; Owners: Stephanie Rothe & Jamey Rothe | | | | | 17 2 03 0 000 | | | | |
| | | | , 10.001, 011110 | io. Otopiiai | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | |
| 17 M/I | SCELLANEOUS: | | | | | | | | |
| 1 7 . IVII | SOLLLAINLOUS. | | | | | | | | |

Please type or laser-print this form. Be sure it is completely legible. Read and follow all Instructions; use of the correct name for the Debtor is crucial.

SEND TAX NOTICE TO:

Stephanie Rothe and Jamey Rothe 74 Lela Bell Lane Harpersville, Alabama 35078

This instrument was prepared by Gregory W. Lee Attorney at Law 300 Office Park Drive, Suite 230 Birmingham, Alabama 35223

20041217000690040 Pg 1/2 15.00 Shelby Cnty Judge of Probate, AL 12/17/2004 12:29:00 FILED/CERTIFIED

WARRANTY DEED, JOINT TENANTS WITH RIGHT OF SURVIVORSHIP

STATE OF ALABAMA

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS:

JEFFERSON COUNTY

That in consideration of Seventy-four thousand nine hundred and No/100 Dollars (\$74,900.00) To the undersigned GRANTOR(S) in hand paid by the GRANTEE(S) herein, the receipt whereof is acknowledged, James C. Stewart and wife, Debra K. Stewart (herein referred to as GRANTOR(S)), do grant, bargain, sell and convey unto Stephanie Rothe and husband, Jamey Rothe (herein referred to as GRANTEE(S)), as joint tenants, with right of survivorship, the following described real estate, situated in Shelby County, Alabama, to-wit:

COMMENCE AT THE NORTHEAST CORNER OF THE NE 1/4 OF THE SE 1/4 OF SECTION 3, TOWNSHIP 20 SOUTH, RANGE 2 EAST, SHELBY COUNTY, ALABAMA; THENCE WESTERLY ALONG THE NORTH LINE OF SAID 1/4 1/4 LINE 321.73 FEET TO A POINT; THENCE 89°04' RIGHT 129.61 FEET TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING OF THE PROPERTY BEING DESCRIBED; THENCE CONTINUE ALONG LAST DESCRIBED COURSE 299.08 FEET TO A POINT; THENCE 100°16'08" LEFT 120.0 FEET TO A POINT; THENCE 79°42'44" TO THE LEFT 278.04 FEET TO A POINT; THENCE 90°11'23" LEFT 118.14 FEET TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING.

SITUATED IN SHELBY COUNTY, ALABAMA.

Subject to: (1) Taxes for the year 2004 and subsequent years (2) Easements, Restrictions, reservations, rights-of-way, limitations, convenants and conditions of record, if any (3) Mineral and mining rights, if any.

\$74,900.00 of the purchase price is being paid by the proceeds of a first mortgage loan executed and recorded simultaneously herewith.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD Unto the said GRANTEES as joint tenants, with right of survivorship, their heirs and assigns, forever; it being the intention of the parties to this conveyance, that (unless the joint tenancy hereby created is severed or terminated during the joint lives of the grantees herein) in the event one grantee herein survives the other, the entire interest in fee simple shall pass to the surviving grantee and if one does not survive the other, then the heirs and assigns of the grantees herein shall take as tenants in common.

And I (we) do for myself (ourselves) and for my (our) heirs, executors, and administrators covenant with the said GRANTEES, their heirs and assigns, that I am (we are) lawfully seized in fee simple of said premises; that they are free from all encumbrances, unless otherwise noted above; that I (we) have a good right to sell and convey the same as aforesaid; that I (we) will and my (our) heirs, executors and administrators shall warrant and defend the same to the said GRANTEES, their heirs and assigns forever, against the lawful claims of all persons.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, GRANTOR(S) have hereunto set my (our) hand(s) and seal(s), this December 8, 2004.

James C. Stewart

(Seal)

(Seal)

Debra K. Stewart

Filed and Recorded Official Public Records Judge of Probate, Shelby County Alabama, County Clerk

Shelby County, AL 08/19/2022 12:45:25 PM

\$52.70 BRITTANI

20220819000326650

WARRANTY DEED, JOINT TENANTS WITH RIGHT OF SURVIVORSHIP Closers' Choice

alling 5. Beyol